Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc.

skaneatelesrodandgunclub.org

rev. 12/30/2021

1168 Jewett Road Skaneateles, NY 13152

RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I, ______, recognize and understand that there are risks associated with the use of firearms and of being in proximity of their use. I voluntarily assume all risk of injury and loss from all such activities of the Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc.

Therefore, in consideration of the Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc. allowing me to participate in the activities of the Club, for and on behalf of myself and my family, heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, I irrevocably and unconditionally release and hold harmless the Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc. and its affiliates, managers, members, representatives, agents, servants, officers, insurers, employees, successors and assigns, for any and all liability for all claims, damages, losses and injuries that I might suffer or incur from all causes whatsoever as a result of participation in any and all events conducted with the Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc., including but not limited to all losses caused wholly or in part by the negligence of the Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc. or any other person or entity for whose acts or omissions the Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc. could be held responsible or liable in any manner.

Furthermore, for and on behalf of myself and my family, heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, I covenant and agree not to sue the Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc. and its affiliates, managers, members, representatives, agents, servants, officers, insurers, employees, successors and assigns, for any injury and loss that arises from or results from my conduct or the conduct of another, or arises from or results while participating in or attending any event held, sponsored, or endorsed by the Skaneateles Rod & Gun Club, Inc.

Printed name:	Date:
Address:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Telephone number:	
Signature:	